
 

Barka Water and Power Company SAOG | P.O. Box 572 | Barka P.C 320 | Sultanate of Oman 
 

 

تاريخ السداد تأجيل تعديلات اتفاقية القرض و  

والمساهمين أن الشركة والمقرضين التابعين لها يعملون على إعادة جدولة سداد قروض الشركة   وبورصة مسقط لمالاإبلاغ هيئة سوق  نود
  نتيجة لانتهاء اتفاقية شراء الطاقة والمياه الخاصة بالشركة. 

فيم  المناقشات،هذه    بعد والموافقات  المستندات  تعديلات  والضمان والمقرضون على الانتهاء من  التسهيلات  الشركة ووكيل  يتعلق  تعمل  ا 
  وتعديل جداول السداد والتأمين ("تعديلات اتفاقية القرض").  القرض،بإعادة جدولة 

للإفصاحا في    عن  ستمرارا  اتفاقية    في  و  ٢٠٢٢يونيو    6المنشور  تعديلات  حول  دارت  التي  المناقشات  الشركة    القرض،سياق  اتفقت 
  .٢٠٢٢يونيو  30 والمقرضون على تأجيل سداد المبالغ المستحقة حتى

  . الصدد هذا في التحديثات من المزيد تقديم الشركة ستواصل

  

 

Loan Agreement Amendments and Deferred Repayment date 

We would like to inform the Capital Market Authority, the Muscat Stock Exchange, and the shareholders 
that the Company and its lenders have been working on re-scheduling the Company's loan repayments as a 
result of the expiry of the Company's Power and Water Purchase Agreement. 

Following these discussions, the Company, the Facility and Security Agent and the Lenders are in the 
process of finalizing documents amendments and approvals in respect of the Loan rescheduling, and to 
amend the repayment and insurance schedules (the “Loan Agreement Amendments”). 

As a continuation to the disclosure published on 6 June 2022 and in context of the discussions surrounding 
the Loan Agreement Amendments, the Company and the Lenders have agreed to defer payment of 
outstanding amounts until 30 June 2022. 

The Company will continue to provide further updates in this regard. 

 

 

 

 

__________________________ 

  سالم زاهر السيباني  
 الرئيس التنفيذي 

Salim Zahir Al Sibani 
Chief Executive Officer 

 
Date: 23 June 2022                                                                                                            :٠٢٢٢ يونيو ٣٢التاريخ  


